

|              |  |
|--------------|--|
| S. No. 17    |  |
| Regular list |  |

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 356/2024 CM(839/2024)

SHEIKH UL AALAM MODEL HIGH SCHOOL ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Rifat Ara, Adv.

**Vs.**

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Adv vice  
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM:**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

**ORDER**

**01.04.2024**

Objections stand filed.

List for consideration on 22.05.2024.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**01.04.2024**  
Hilal Ahmad