

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 356/2024
c/w CCP(S) 200/2024**

Sheikh Ul Aalam Model High School. ... Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Rifat Ara, Advocate (through virtual mode)

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Others. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikrumdeep Singh, GA vice
Mr. Syed Musaib Dy, AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

**ORDER
12.07.2024**

WP(C) 356/2024

Pleadings be completed within two weeks.
List on 23rd August, 2024.
In the meantime, rejoinder, if any, be filed.

CCP(S) 200/2024

Inspite of availing opportunity, the compliance report has not been filed. However, learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks' time as last and final opportunity for filing compliance report/statement of facts, failing which, respondent no. 2- Chairman, J & K, Board of School Education and respondent 3- Director, School Education Jammu/Kashmir, shall appear in person on the next date of hearing.

List as above.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:
12.07.2024
"MUBASHIR"**