

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 356/2024 CM(839/2024)
Caveat 86/2024
c/w
i)CCP(S) 200/2024.

SHEIKH UL AALAM MODEL HIGH SCHOOL.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Rifat Ara Butt, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Senior AAG.
Mr. Furqan Sofi, GA.
Mr. Mohammad Younis, Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER
30.09.2025

01. Before this Court proceeds further in the matter let Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned Senior AAG clarify to this Court as to whether in terms of Rule 2 (B) of the Jammu and Kashmir School Education Rules, 2010, the Government has prescribed any period within which already established private school/s were supposed to come forward with the production of documents as mentioned in Rule 2 (B) (i) and (ii). Let this aspect be apprised to this Court.

02. List on **13th of October, 2025.**

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

SRINAGAR
30.09.2025
Bisma Jan.

