

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 356/2024
C/W CCP(S) 200/2024

SHEIKH UL AALAM MODEL HIGH SCHOOL ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Rifat Ara Butt, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar, GA vice Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER
30.01.2026

1. In terms of order passed by this court dated 15.10.2025, Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned Sr. AAG, was directed to assist this court in understanding of true import of Rule 2 (B) of the Jammu and Kashmir School Education Rules, 2010. However,Mr. Faheem Nisar, learned GA, appearing vice Mr. Mohsin Qadri, states that learned senior counsel is not available today.

2. Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned Senior AAG for respondents, is directed to appear and assist this court on the next date of hearing.

3. List on 13.02.2026.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
30.01.2026
“Misba”