

S. No. 36
Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 356/2024 CM(839/2024)
c/w i)CCP(S) 200/2024

SHEIKH UL AALAM MODEL HIGH SCHOOL

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Irshad Hanief, AOR with
Ms. Rifat Ara, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
21.04.2026

There is no representation on behalf of the respondents.

Adjourned.

List on **03.06.2026**, awaiting appearance on behalf of the
respondents.

The respondents shall produce the requisite documents on next
date of hearing.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
21.04.2026
"Hilal"